
ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

1 CONTRACT DURATION 283 days Thu 15/8/19 Sat 23/5/20

2 Contract Commencement 0 days Thu 15/8/19 Thu 15/8/19

3 Pre-requisition preparation to dredging works 106 days Thu 15/8/19 Thu 28/11/19

4 Application of Marine Dumping Permit from EPD and 
Issuance

42 days Thu 15/8/19 Wed 25/9/19

5 FEMU installation to TSHD and Add TSHD to dumping
permit

93 days Thu 15/8/19 Fri 15/11/19

6 Application of Contruction Noise Permit from EPD and 
Issuance

37 days Thu 15/8/19 Fri 20/9/19

7 Application of Marine Department Notice from Marine 
Department and Issuance

92 days Thu 15/8/19 Thu 14/11/19

8 Issuance & confirmation of conditions letter 7 days Fri 15/11/19 Thu 21/11/19

9 Publish of Marine Department Notice 7 days Fri 22/11/19 Thu 28/11/19

10

11 Dredging works carried out by TSHD except those 
localized area adjacent to existing jetty and structures

283 days Thu 15/8/19 Sat 23/5/20

12 Application of local operating license of TSHD 
including supplementary and amended submission to
deal with comments from HKMD and Issuance

91 days Thu 15/8/19 Wed 
13/11/19

13 Application of working permit / visa for officers and 
crews on board of TSHD and Issuance

91 days Thu 15/8/19 Wed 
13/11/19

14

15 Physical Site Works 189 days Sun 17/11/19 Sat 23/5/20

16 Pre-works initial hydrographic Survey 5 days Sun 17/11/19 Thu 21/11/19

17 Mobilization for Grab Dredger 5 days Fri 27/3/20 Tue 31/3/20

18 Dredging in berthing box of coal jetty to the 
designated level by Grab Dredger

21 days Wed 1/4/20 Tue 21/4/20

19 Interim survey of coal jetty berthing box by 
independent survey company appointed by UGJV

6 days Wed 22/4/20 Mon 27/4/20

20 Trimming of remaining localized high spots by 
Grab Dredger as necessary

21 days Wed 22/4/20 Tue 12/5/20

21 Demobilization for Grab Dredger 5 days Tue 19/5/20 Sat 23/5/20

22 Disposal of marine sediment by split hopper 
barges to designated dumping area within the 
exhausted Mud Pit CMP V d of the Confined 
Marine Sediment Disposal Facility to the East Sha 
Chau

42 days Wed 1/4/20 Tue 12/5/20

23

24 Mobilization for TSHD 18 days Fri 22/11/19 Mon 9/12/19

25 Dredging of seabed (location Zone 3 & Zone 4) to the 
designated level & profile by TSHD & Trimming by Grab 
Dredger

39 days Tue 10/12/19 Fri 17/1/20

26 Dredging of seabed (location Zone 1 & Zone 2) to the 
designated level & profile by TSHD

74 days Sat 18/1/20 Tue 31/3/20

27 Survey & review related to trimming 21 days Wed 1/4/20 Tue 21/4/20

28 Trimming of remaining localized high spots by Grab 
Dredger as necessary

27 days Wed 22/4/20 Mon 18/5/20

29 Demobilization for TSHD 15 days Wed 1/4/20 Wed 15/4/20

30 Disposal of marine sediment to designated 
dumping area at South of Cheung Chau Open Sea 
Sediment Disposal Area

161 days Tue 10/12/19 Mon 18/5/20
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The construction work for the project is planned to commence on 10 December 2019.
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